REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)
CENTRAL MONITOR AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINAL PROGRAM
#2021-06

Pre-Proposal Conference - October 21, 2020
List of Attendees

The Pre-Proposal Conference was held October 21, 2020 at 3:00 p.m. (local time) via Video Conference using Google Meet.

The RFP Section 4.1.5 states:

“Interested parties must email the Pre-Proposal Conference Response Form (Attachment A) no later than the time and date indicated on the form in order to obtain the information needed to sign-in for the Conference.”

Below is a list of the entities that submitted Attachment A as required and which are known by the MLGCA to have attended the Conference.  Contact persons for each attendee are provided, although some of the entities also had additional individuals in attendance at the Conference.

It is unknown if any other entities attended the Conference but were not identified.


Scientific Games International, Inc./SG Gaming, Inc

Stephen Smith   stephen.smith@scientificgames.com
Frank Candido   frank.candido@scientificgames.com
Anne Steiner     anne.steiner@scientificgames.com

IGT Global Solutions Corp./IGT Canada Solutions ULC

Gary Cherwinski   gary.cherwinski@igt.com
Pamela Wilson     pamela.wilson@igt.com

[bookmark: _GoBack]Kennedy Services (Certified MBE)

Dawn Kennedy   dawn@kennedy-services.com
Jim Burch            jim@kennedy-services.com
